Document ID# 102068428

	07-05-	.2002	TO SUCH				
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)]		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002))					
Tab settings	10214	4536 ·	▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: H	rease record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David G. Kayt	7-2-02 es		of receiving party(ies)				
Individual(s)	Association	10	OParkAve, 15th Fl				
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 V	orania de la contra				
Corporation-State		City:NEW YOU	K_State: N7zip: 10017				
☐ Other		Individual(s) citiz	renship				
		Association					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No		General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership					
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State	e Delaware				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	······································				
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Execution Date: 4/4/0Z							
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
78020105							
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 💆 No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TIMOTHY L'ESTRANGE Internal Address:		6. Total number of ap	oplications and ed:				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed					
						Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
				Street Address: 100 Park AUC 15 +4 Floor		8. Deposit account no	umber:
City: NEWYORK State: NY Zip: 10017		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy L'Estrange Limity L'Estrange Copy Copy							

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

Assignment Division

Whereas David G. Kaytes of 30 Stanwich road, Greenwich, CT 06830 has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is pending application # 78020105, dated August 8th, 2000; and

Whereas, Novantas, Inc. of 100 Park Avenue, 15th floor, New York, NY 10017 is desirous of acquiring said pending trademark;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **David G. Kaytes** does hereby assign to the said **Novantas, Inc.** all right, title, and interest in and the trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

htte

TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0185